Overall, this methodology 

ensured a rigorous and holistic assessment of AI’s flaws in forensic accounting within Nigeria’s 

banking sector, providing both statistical generalizability and rich interpretive depth. 

RESULTS AND DISCUSSION OF FINDINGS  

Two hundred and thirty-two (232) of the 250 questionnaires that were distributed were returned 

and deemed to have been satisfactorily completed, offering a 92.8% response rate.  This was 

deemed sufficiently representative for the data analysis in the study.  Table 1 provides the